



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 382/2024 and CM APPL. 67840/2024 –Stay**

DEEPAK SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rohit Shukla, Mr. Vivek Kumar
and Mr. Kartik Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

RAKHI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel through video-conferencing
(appearance not received).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

1. Rejoinder stated to have been filed by the appellant is not on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant to check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record within four weeks.
3. List on 17.03.2025.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/uk