



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 382/2024 & CM APPL. 67840/2024 (Stay)**

DEEPAK SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rohit Shukla, Adv.

versus

RAKHI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chandershekhar Verma,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

06.08.2025

%

List on 16.10.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 6, 2025/ v