



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 382/2024 & CM APPL. 67840/2024**
DEEPAK SHARMAAppellant
Through: Mr. Krish Jha, Adv.

versus

RAKHI SHARMARespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
12.02.2026

%

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 29.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/r/tr