



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010821082024

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 382/2024 & CM APPL. 67840/2024**

DEEPAK SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Rohit Shukla, Advocate

versus

RAKHI SHARMARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **05.08.2026**

1. The case is called out in the revised call.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is present; however, none appears for the respondent.
3. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed. As a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned.
4. List on 21.09.2026.
5. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 5, 2026_{/pr/MY}